

# Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

December 23, 1996

Mr. Jae Oh Kim Real Cleaners 2321 East Hillsborough Avenue Tampa, Florida 33610

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571062

Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

# #0571062

	Do 1 Ma
	Real Cleaners
D.14	1.(a) add date central device
	installed for ID#/
	1.6) mark out "X" and initial
	3. Should be new Small area Source
P.15	4 Should be new Small area Source
	W/refrig. Con.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
- March	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	,

### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

### **Facility Name and Location**

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	JAE OH, KIM
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	REAL CLEANERS
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD 982080491
4.	Facility Location:
	Street Address: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave  City: TAMPA  County: Hillsborough  City: TAMPA  County: Hillsborough  County: County: Hillsborough  County: Hill
A.W. 1	
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	0571062
	Responsible Official
	<u> </u>
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	JAE OH KIM (OWNER)
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:
	Street Address: 2321 E. Hillsboroug L Ave
	Organization/Firm: Street Address: 2321 E. Hillsboroug L. Ave City: TAMPA  County: Hillsboroug L. Zip Code: 33610
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (813) 237 - 2743 Fax: ( ) -
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
	- Henry Contact (AT Line on Tempolishor Contact)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
	·
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: County: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

### **Facility Information**

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9.
Dry-to-Dry Unit		ejek karasa egi				1, 1			
(1) w/ ref. condenser	1	13-MAY-92		2	INE R-DEC-	1 30-DEC-94	4		
(2) w/ carbon adsorber		7				,,			
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit	-, -	i a Francis.	Talan Talan					ka nat <u>el</u>	
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit	13:3	i di dina di			in the second	in the contract of		łażu, ju	
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit						The second second	iga ti	department d	
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [									
What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".  Existing small ar  Existing large are	Selec	et one classifi	cation only.)	1	nitions found		3) of	Part II?	
Existing large are	ea so	urce []	Ne	w la	ge area sour	ce [	]		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

What control technology is requ (Indicate with an "X".)	ired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of l	Part II of this notification form?		
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	<u> </u>	Refrigerated condenser			
New small area source Refrigerated condenser					
New large area source Refrigerated condenser					
5. A facility which contains non-eto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such All steam and hot water generating boiler HP or less), and (2) are fire during which propane or fuel oil of All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	y that all steam an units exist on-site g units on-site (1) and exclusively by nontaining no more	d hot water generating unit  have a total heat input of a  atural gas except for perio	ts on-site meet the following  10 million BTU/hr or less (298 ds of natural gas curtailment		
Equipm	nent Monitoring a	and Recordkeeping Infor	mation		
Check all logs which are required	to be kept on-site	in accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:		
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p	ourchases				
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair					
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring					
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc	concentration mor	nitoring			
(e) Instrument calibration			[X]		
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction	on plan		ΓX		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
ιXı	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this noti, statemer maintair	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ats made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and a the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	omptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

## RECEIVED

	JAN 6 1997-21-96
	Dear Sir: Bureau of Air Monitoring
	Q-1000110-000
	Please understand 10#1
<u> </u>	(Dry-to-Dry Unit w/ref.
	Condensor - Multimatic, 35 LBS)
	hus been installed on May 13,
	1992 for which is not
·	reguired for control Divice.
	Existing 10#2 has also
	Installed ref. condensor on
	Dec. 30 1994.
	I would appreciate your
	understanding on this
	ma-Hers.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jae oh Kim
	V. (V. )
<del></del>	

### RECEIVED

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

JAN 6 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Please corrected
the etems identified
and mail ti's
Return completed form to:
Florida Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Mail Station 5510
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
For assistance, call Small Business Assistance Program (800) 722-7457
you must re-sign the form
on page 1607/6 and date
It the day consitions
were made. It you
have any question contact:



Environmental Protection Commission of Hillsborough County

Bruce M. King, QEP

Engineer

Air Management Division

1410 N. 21st Street Tampa, Florida 33605 Telephone: (813) 272-5530 Fax: (813) 272-5605 #0571062

**BEST AVAILABLE COPY** 

### Real Cleaners

	ĺ	p.14 1.(a) add date control device	
1.	Facilit	installed for ID#/	
		1.6) mark out "X" and initial	
2.	Site N	3. Should be new small area source	
	K	P.15 4 Should be new small area source	
3.	Hazar	W/refrig. Con.	,
4.	Facili		
	Street		
	City:		· 10
5.	Facili		
			162
		^	
6.	Name		
7.	Respo		
	Organ Street		
	City:		33610
8.	Respo		
	Telep		
9.	Name	and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
10	Facilit	y Contact Address:	<u> </u>
10.			•
	Street City:	Address:  County: Zip Code:	
11		y Contact Telephone Number:	
1 , 1.		rone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -	

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

### Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	JAE 04 , KIM Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	REAL CLEANERS
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD 982080491
4.	Facility Location:
	City: TAMPA County: trill Law of Zip Code: 23/10
	Facility Location:  Street Address: 2321 E. Hills borough Ave  City: TAMPA  County: Hills borough  County: Hills b
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	0571062
1589	
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	JAE OH KIM (OWNER)
7.	
	Organization/Firm:
	City: Towns County: A 7 Tin Code:
	Responsible Official Mailing Address:  Organization/Firm:  Street Address: 2321 E. Hillsboroug L. Ave  City: TAMPA  County: Hillsborough  Zip Code: 33610
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (813) 237 - 2743 Fax: ( ) -
	Facility Constant (15 different form Properties)
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10	Facility Contact Address:
10.	Tachity Contact Address.
	Street Address:
	City: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
• • •	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
		Machine	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
•		Initially	Device	1	Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
71					1				
Example	#1	المعادر أروالوال المراث المراث	H. J. J. 1. 128	- #2	75-27.0 .7		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
•		May 13	92		, .	•			
Dry-to-Dry Unit		7							
(1) w/ ref. condenser	1	13-HAY-92		2	INE 8-DEC-	11 30-060-96	Ĺ		
(2) w/ carbon adsorber			,			1			
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit					•				
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit					•			:	
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber							_		
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit								Day of the second	
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber	-								
(12) w/ no controls			_						
<ul> <li>(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed []</li> <li>(c) No control devices are required to be installed []</li> </ul>									
2.(a) What was the total of <b>30</b> (b) If less than 12 mont	gallo	ons		•	purchased in	n the latest 12	: mon	ths?	
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [] New store: [] Did not keep records: []									
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".					nitions found	d in section (3	3) of	Part II?	
Existing small ar	Existing small area source [] New small area source []								
Existing large area source [] New large area source []									

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X".)	ired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of I	Part II of this notification form?			
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	ـــــا	Refrigerated condenser	( <u>*</u>			
New small area source Refrigerated condenser						
New large area source Refrigerated condenser						
	3					
5. A facility which contains non-exto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such to	that all steam and	d hot water generating unit				
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.						
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site						
• .						
	•					
Equipme	ent Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Infor	mation			
Check all logs which are required t	o be kept on-site	in accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:			
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p	urchases		K .			
(b) Leak detection inspection and r	epair		Γ <del>Χ</del> Ί			
(c) Refrigerated condenser tempera	ture monitoring		ĹΧΊ			
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc c	oncentration mon	itoring				
(e) Instrument calibration		•				
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction	n plan	·	LX			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indica	te with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
ιXı	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notif statemen maintain comply w	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the its made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	In the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. $ \int_{\text{Date}} \frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial x} = \frac{\partial \mathcal{L}$

### TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

	/
V	

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COME	PLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 0830 TIME OUT: 1145	AIRS ID#: 057/062
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC Dry Cleaner	
FACILITY NAME: Real Cleaners	DATE: 6/26/87
FACILITY LOCATION: 2321 E Hillsborough A	ve
	l l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Toe Oh Kin	PHONE NUMBER: (8/3)237 - 2743
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluadiscrepancies were noted:	ted during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No lack inspection or RC temperature measurements are being alone on machine 2 (Multimatic Shop Star) - see notes.	Beginepatorming these in spections as they are being performed on mechine I (Miltimatic Solo).
(Multimatic Shop Star) - see notes.  No S/S/M plan on machine /  (Multimatic Solo)	R.Q. ordered operator manual from Multimatic manufacturer during in spection.
٠.	
COMMENTS: Mr. Kim, the R.D. has a h there fore it is somewhat dit I teel his not meeting the reg of his misunderstanding some in	eary Asian accort in his speaking, ficult to enderstand and communicate whenests on machine 2 was a result to being provided from manifactures.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certif	
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ / year (Ap	proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Janes (Pl	
$\bigcap$ $\mu$	PHONE NUMBER: (813) 2 72 - 5530

Page of .

Revised 10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT スジ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM [7] AIRS ID 0571062 JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE **TAMPA FL 33610** Do NOT Remove Label Annual Reporting Period: Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DET Trute 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UNO. If NO, complete the following: #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: Exact period of non-compliance: from Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Method used to demonstrate compliance: #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: Exact period of non-compliance: from Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

ACI

### REC Revised 10 70 0

## DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

	Bureau of Air Monitoring
FACILITY NAME: REAL CLEANERS	DATE: DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 2321 E. Hillshoro-ph Ave	
TAMPA. FL. 33610	
Annual Reporting Period: OCT -1 1996 TO JUNE	- 26 19 <u>97</u>
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliant 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.	<del></del> i
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repo	orting period stated above:
Record keeping on shop star	
Exact period of non-compliance: from OCT-1-96 to JUNE	= -26 -97
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5 fart Keeple lecord	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Start Keeping Record  Method used to demonstrate compliance: Next In spection	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rep	
No start up shudown Malfuncution	plan on Solo
Exact period of non-compliance: from $OCT-1-96$ to $June$	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ordered madal on Jun	e-26-97
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Next 1-5pection	,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable in made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlo	
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities.	
	~ Jun-26.97
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAE OH KIM Jae Oh 1  Name (Please Print)  Signature	<u>Jun-26-97</u> Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

#### **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

### DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM AIRS ID#0571062 JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE **TAMPA FL 33610** Do NOT Remove Label Annual Reporting Period: 1997 Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DFP Pule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. If NO, complete the following: #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: Exact period of non-compliance: from Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Method used to demonstrate compliance: #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: Exact period of non-compliance: from Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Method used to demonstrate compliance: As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

### TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	COMPLAINT/DISCO	OVERY 🗆
		7 TIME IN: <u>0 930</u> TIM	:
	,	33610	
PART I: NOTIFICATION			
(check appropriate box)	,		
1. Existing facility notified DARI	M by 9/1/96		<b>a</b>
2. New facility notified DARM 3	0 days prior to star	tup	<b>a</b> :
3. Facility failed to notify DARM	to use general per	mit	٥
PART II: CLASSIFICATION			
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)="" a="" before="" both="" classification.<="" correct="" facility="" gal="" is="" only,="" td="" this="" transfer="" types,="" y=""><td>e   gal/yr nl/yr rr ation</td><td>2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x&lt;140 gal/yr transfer only, x&lt;200 gal/yr both types, x&lt;140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	e   gal/yr nl/yr rr ation	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td></x<2,>	
If no, please check the appropria	te classification:		
		nit as number above s not eligible for a general permit	
B. The total quantity of perchlore facility was 10 gallons.	oethylene (perc) pu	rchased within the preceding 12 month	is by this dry cleaning

### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? DY DN 2. Examining the containers for leakage? Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? DY ON 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DY DN least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? DY ON PN/A PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) MY UN 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DAY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Machine I only MD AM condenser on a weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the DY DN (MA condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Machine

DY ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

TROUTE ALL CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR A	
B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	Machine I only
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	DY DN MA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	□Y □N ⊒t√A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	□Y □N
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	DY DX NIA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON DANA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON DANTA
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official:	
(check appropriate boxes)	_
(check appropriate boxes)  1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ON ON
	ON ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:</li> </ol>	CAY ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	OY ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> </ol>	OPY ON OY ON OY ON OY ON ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> </ol>	OFY ON  OY ON  OY ON OPNIA  OY ON (MA)
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> </ol>	OPY ON OY ON OY ON OPMIA OY ON WAD OY ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?</li> </ol>	OPY ON OY ON OY ON OPPIA OY ON OPPIA OY ON OPY ON OPY ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Machine 2 and y</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?</li> <li>Problem corrected?</li> </ol>	OFY ON  OY ON  OY ON ONIA  OY ON WA  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON
<ol> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Machine 2 only</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?         <ul> <li>Problem corrected?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?</li> </ol>	OFY ON  OY ON  OY ON ONIA  OY ON WA  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON

2.	Which method of detection is used by	the respon	nsible offic	cial?		
	Visual examination (condensed s	olvent or	n exterior s	surfaces)	9	
	Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough ga	skets)	•		
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)					
	Use of direct-reading instrument	ation (FII	D/PID/calo	orimetric tubes)		
	If using direct-reading instrum	uipment:				
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vap	or concent	rations in a range of 0-500 ppm?	ΩY	□N
	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard	gas prior t	o and after each use	ΩY	□N
	c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obviou	ıs signs of	wear on a weekly basis?	ΩY	ПN
	d. Kept in a clean and s	secure are	ea when no	ot in use?	ΩY	□N
	e. Verified for accuracy	by use o	f duplicate	samples (calorimetric only)?	ΩΥ	ПN
3.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			Machine I only	o y	□N
4.	Does the responsible official check the	followin	g areas for			
	Hose connections, fittings,		ΠN	Muck cookers (NIA)		- DM
	couplings, and valves		(1) IA	Muck cookers (A)	ΠY	□N
	Door gaskets and seating	ďÝ	ПN	Stills	ΟY	ПN
	Filter gaskets and seating	ØÝ	ПN	Exhaust dampers	) DY	ЙO
	Pumps	<u>u</u> Ý	ПN	Diverter valves	<u>o</u> y	ПИ
	Solvent tanks and containers		ПN	Cartridge filter housings	ΩY	ПN
	Water separators	<u>G</u> Y	ПИ			
	Tre Oh Kim Name of Responsible Office					
	Name of Responsible Offici	al				
	Inspector's Name (Please Pr			6/26/87		
	Inspector's Name (Please Pr	int)		Date of Inspe	ection	
	Oan 2 Holl			~/sea		
_	Inspector's Signature			Approximate Date of	Next	Inspection

#### ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Real Cleaners

- This facility has two perc dry-to-dry machines. The information on machine 1 is as follows: Multimatic Solo Plus Electric, S/N 06-1085-2350. Capacity is 25#, and unit construction date was October, 1985. The information on machine 2 is as follows: Multimatic Shop Star, Model S/S 300, S/N 44-0192-4720. Capacity is 35#, and unit construction date was January, 1992.
- Good leak inspection records and RC temperature records were being kept for machine 1, however no leak inspection and temperature records were being kept for machine 2. Mr. Kim, the owner and R.O., at some point in time asked the manufacturer about the temperature gauge on machine 2, and in their communication the manufacturer told him the machine was all automatic, including the RC temperature. What Mr. Kim understood from this was that if the RC temperature exceeds 40°F during the cool down period, the machine would shut off. He took that as not needing to worry about the temperature. Mr. Kim wasn't even sure which temperature gauge was the correct one to read.
- Mr. Kim is of Asian descent and communication was somewhat difficult. With this
  in mind, it was easy to understand how a conversation with him could become a
  mis-communication. It is his intent to meet the requirements of the rule, as depicted
  in the record keeping for machine 1. He will begin keeping records for machine 2.
  I also recommended he find out from the machine supplier which temperature gauge
  he should be monitoring, and how to read it.
- An operator's manual was on site for machine 2, however there was not one for machine 1. I explained to Mr. Kim the need to have a manual for each machine to satisfy the requirement of having a startup/shutdown/ malfunction plan. Mr. Kim asked if I could speak to the machine supplier to order a manual for machine 1, if he dialed the number. I spoke with Anna at the number he dialed, and ordered the book for him, which will be shipped to his address C.O.D. I agreed to speak with the company for him because of his heavy Asian accent.
- Phenix Supply provides the perc; Safety Kleen picks up the waste.
- Both machines have catch pans under them.
- The store also has a separate perc filter for removing the perc from the water that has drained from the water separator.

## TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

all

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	⊠ сом	IPLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION
	EOUT: 1020		571062
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRI	1 CLGANER		
FACILITY NAME: REAL CIEAR	ERS		DATE: 1/29/98
FACILITY LOCATION: 2321	E. HIUSP	DEDUCH AVE	
1 Am	PA, $h = 3$	3610	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAE OH	Rim	PHONE NUMBER	: (\$13)-237-2743
Based on the results of the compliance compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.30	e requirements evalu 0, Florida Administi	ated during this inspection, the farative Code (F.A.C.).	icility is found to be in
Based on the results of the compliance discrepancies were noted:	e requirements evalu	ated during this inspection, the fo	ollowing compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT	T/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACT	
No Temp Gruce an multimatic	300	WORLAND WITH O	
•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	_		<del></del>
	·		
		:	
		·	
COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO			
COMMENTS:			
			1
			N/A
The Annual Compliance Certification form has	s been properly certif	fied and submitted to the inspecto	or, YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:		LYR	
INSDECTION CONDICTED DV.	(Ap	proximate) From Rocker 7	SHU
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	(Pla	ease Print)	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Shir	PHONE NUMBER	£ 813-272-5530

Revised 10/96



#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR A SUPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$59.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID 0571062

JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE TAMPA FL 33610

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

### **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

70

Date

Signature

AIRS ID 0571062 JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE TAMPA FL 33610

	r	o <u>NOT</u> Remove La	abel		
Annual Reporting Period:	1-01	19_98	то	12-31	19_98
Based on each term or condition of the Title 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (I		•		<del>-</del>	□no
If NO, complete the following:					
#1. Term or condition of the general permi	t that has not been	in continuous cor	mpliance during	the reporting pe	riod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from			to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		$\times$			
Method used to demonstrate compliance:					
#2. Term or condition of the general permi	t that has not been	in continuous con	mpliance during	the reporting per	riod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		7	to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:					
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	·	<u> </u>			
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, bas notification are true, accurate and complete. I does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-	further, my annual	consumption of per	rchloroethylene so	lvent, based upor	n purchase receipts,
responsible official: $\mathcal{J}A\in$	6H.K	JM .	Tore o	oh li	2-22-88

Name (Please Print)

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

# PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE BY: COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Т	YPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	1	COMPLAINT/D	ISCOVERY	
	IRS ID#: 571062 D	ATE: 1/29/9		IN: <u>0945</u> 1	TIME OUT:	iczc
ĺ		1321 E. H	<u></u>	ich AVE		
		TAMPA, F				
RI	ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _	JAG OH	Kim	PHONE: _\Si	3) - 237 -2	743
C	ONTACT NAME:	SAME		_ PHONE:	Same	
70.4	DTI. NOTICICATION					
	ART I: NOTIFICATION					
1.	heck appropriate box)  New facility notified DARM 30  Facility failed to notify DARM	• •	-	NA		0
PA	ART II: CLASSIFICATION					
Fa (ch	ART II: CLASSIFICATION  cility indicated on notification neck appropriate box)	form that it is:		☐ No notification☐ Drop store/out		oleum
Fa	cility indicated on notification	□ 2 c t	2. New small a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, x both types, x < (constructed on	☐ Drop store/out  area source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr		roleum
Fa (ch	cility indicated on notification neck appropriate box)  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	dry-to-dry only, transfer only, x both types, x < (constructed on 4. New large a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, 20 to th types, 140	Drop store/out  area source  x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)	of business/petr	roleum
Fa (ch	cility indicated on notification neck appropriate box)  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,10$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal	0 gal/yr cgal/yr tyr	dry-to-dry only, transfer only, x both types, x < (constructed on 4. New large a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, 20 to th types, 140	Drop store/out area source x < 140  gal/yr < 200  gal/yr 140  gal/yr or after $12/9/91$ ) area source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/y}$ $\le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$	of business/petr	roleum
Fa (ch	cility indicated on notification neck appropriate box)  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,10$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  5. This is a correct facility class. If no, please check the approximation of the property of the p	t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	dry-to-dry only, transfer only, x both types, x < (constructed on 4. New large a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, 20 to th types, 140 (constructed on \( \sigma \)	□ Drop store/out  Area source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ $140 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$ )  Area source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$ )  □ Can not determ	of business/petr	roleum

	<del></del>	7⊪
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)		
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	DY DN MN/A	
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	AVIDE NO YOU	ļ
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	MY DN	
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	MY ON ON/A	
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	DY ON YON/A	
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS		<b>1</b>
In Part II-A:		
		•
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V	7.	
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refr (complete A below).	igerated condenser	
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mu installed prior to September 22, 1993		
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refr (complete A and B below).	igerated condenser	
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	LEFT MACHINE	RICHT.
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	MY ON	Ø√i
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	Y ON ON/A	& 3g
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	N/A UN UN/A	(X)
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	MO Y DN	000
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	ÖZEY ON ON/A	
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	ATA ON	0 0

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

В	. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΠY	□и	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	□и	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	$\Box$ Y	ПN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ПΥ	ПΝ	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	□N	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	מם	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	]×	□и	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ИП	DN/A

#### PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) MD YDX 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ND YES 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: AVA UD YE a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? PAY ON ON/A DY DN XXVA 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) A/MA NO YOU 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? MD YK 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? DY DN MINA 7. Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected? DY DN MN/A DY DN XINA 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

P	ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS				
1.	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair					
l	inspection?			NO YES		
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log	;?		DIY ON		
3.	Does the responsible official check th	e following areas for leak	s?	•		
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	YÓY □N □N/A		
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	MY ON ON/A		
	Filter gaskets and seating	OY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	pary on on/a		
	Pumps	SAY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	PRY ON ON/A		
	Solvent tanks and containers	NA NO VÍC	Cartridge filter housings	ÆY □N □N/A		
	Water separators	אואם אם ציפל				
4.	Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?				
	Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surfac	es)	<b>∕</b> ⊠		
	Physical detection (airflow felt t	through gaskets)		<b>Æ</b>		
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			<b>X</b> ,		
	Use of direct-reading instrumen	tation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)	O DIVA		
	Halogen leak detector		,	ONN/A		
	If using direct-reading inst	trumentation, is the equi	pment:	XIN/A "		
	a. Capable of detecting	g perc vapor concentration	is in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON		
	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	after each use	OY ON		
	c. Inspected for leaks a	and obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON		
	d. Kept in a clean and	secure area when not in u	se?	OY ON		
	e. Verified for accuracy	y by use of duplicate samp	oles (calorimetric only)?	OY ON		
				•		
		·				
	LEROY SHELTON/R	ECER ZHY	1/29/9	8		
	Inspector's Name (Please Pr	int)	Date of Inspe	ction		

Revised 8/11/97

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector's Signature

ĖNVIRO	NMENTAL PROT	INSPECTION RE ECTION COMM		SBORO	OUGH C	COUNT	Y	
FACILITY: Real Clean					AGE		OF	1
FACILITY ADDRESS:	2321 E. Hillsbo	orough Ave			Y: Tan NE: 8	•	7-2743	
MAILING ADDRESS:	2321 E. Hillsbo	rough Ave	CITY: Tampa		FLA	ZIP:	33610	-
INSPECTION DATE: Jan 29, 1998	TIME IN: 0945	TIME OUT: 1020	INSPECTIO non-C		PE:		STATU	S:
NEDS NUMBER: 57	71062							
SOURCE DESCRIPTION	N: Perc Dry C	leaner						
CONTACT(S): Jae Oh	Kim							_

Today's visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The two dry cleaning machines are the same as reported in the last inspection report. Note: while looking at the machines from the front, the Multimatic Shop Star 300 is the machine on the right.

Both machines were operating during today's visit. No odors or leaks were observed from either machine.

Mr. Kim did have most of the required record keeping. He does have owners manuals for both of the machines now. The machine on the left, the Multimatic Solo Plus has a digital temperature gauge on the front, which Mr. Kim is reading and recording as required. Mr. Kim says he has checked with the manufacturers and they tell him the Multimatic Shop Star 300 is a completely automatic machine which will shut down if the temperatures are not right, and does not require a temperature gauge. Consequently, it does not have a temperature gauge and he has not been recording temperatures for that machine.

Mr. Kim showed us the perc purchase receipts which verified the total consumption of perc for both machines as 30 gallons for the last twelve months.

INSPECTED BY:	Leroy Shelton & Roger Zhu	DAT	ГЕ:	1/29/98

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571062

REAL CLEANERS JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE **TAMPA FL 33610** 

FOR GOVERNMENT USE OF Y Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

257956

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. RECEIVED MAIL ROOM

JAN 14 97

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0571062

REAL CLEANERS
JAE OH KIM
2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33610

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

Fold at line over	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  \   Yes  It VESI enter delivery address tipovi
10 AIRS ID # 0571062001AG JAE OH KIM REAL CLEANERS	JUN 1 2 2001
2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE TAMPA FL 33610	3. Set Me Of Air Monitoring  Gentle Mobile Serress Mail  Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise  Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)  2. 2.10 663 207	
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

.

		Σ΄ SJO P	Ь3	207		
	Ì	PS Postal Service Receipt for Cert No Insurance Coverage Population for Internation	ified Provide	Mail	.mal	
	10	AIRS ID #	# 0571	062001A	G	
		E OH KIM				
		AL CLEANERS	311 A 3	777		
		1 E HILLSBOUROUC	ΗΑΝ	/E		
	ĪΑ	MPA FL 33610				1
	ľ					
		Certified Fee				
		Special Delivery Fee				
		Restricted Delivery Fee				
	1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered				
	April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address				
	PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$			
	હ	Postmark or Date				
l	E					
l	Š				Ì	1
ì	_	l				1

N ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?	Ot adolanua to dot Jano autilite plod  SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit.  Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered.  AIRS ID 0571062  JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM JAE OH KIM 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE TAMPA FL 33610	e does not e number. d the date  4a. Article Ni 2 332 4b. Service  Registere Express	2. □ Restricte Consult postmas umber 3-6/3-60 Type ed Mail ceipt for Merchandise	ee's Address ed Delivery ster for fee.  Certified Insured Insured COD
s your <u>RETURN</u>	5. Received By: (Print Name)  6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	8. Addressee and fee is	e's Address (Only paid)	if requested Lyank you
<u> 97</u>	P6 Form 3811, December 1994		Domestic Ret	urn Receipt

	A* EEE* Z	19 604
	Receipt for Cer No Insurance Coverage Do not use for Internation	Provided.
JΑ	Sent to E OH KIM E OH KIM	AIRS ID 0571062
23: ΓΑ	21 E HILLSBOUROUGH MPA FL 33610	IAVE
	Certified Fee	r .
	Special Delivery Fee	
_	Restricted Delivery Fee	
PS Form Soud, April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Apr	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
Š Š	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
	Postmark or Date	